THE DATASHEET OF
BLM18BB471SZ1D
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Spec No.: JENF243A_9122S -01 P1/13
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP FERRITE BEAD BLM18□□□□□□Z1□
Murata Standard REFERENCE SPECIFICATION [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope

Remark
ESD Rank
2: 2 kV
 Typ.
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
Initial
values
Values
after
testing
 BLM18PG300SZ1D 20 min. 30 - 1000 0.05 0.10
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18PG330SZ1D 33±25% 33 3000 1000 0.025 0.050
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18PG600SZ1D 40 min. 60 - 1000 0.10 0.20
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18PG121SZ1D 120±25% 120 2000 1000 0.05 0.10
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18PG181SZ1D 180±25% 180 1500 1000 0.09 0.18
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18PG221SZ1D 220±25% 220 1400 1000 0.10 0.14
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18PG331SZ1D 330±25% 330 1200 1000 0.15 0.20
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18PG471SZ1D 470±25% 470 - 1000 0.20 0.26
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18SP300SZ1D 30±10 30 6000 4000 0.008 0.010
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18SP101SZ1D 100±25% 100 3700 2500 0.022 0.026
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18SP221SZ1D 220±25% 220 2800 1900 0.040 0.048
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18SP601SZ1D 600±25% 600 1500 1000 0.140 0.168
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18SP102SZ1D 1000±25% 1000 1200 800 0.185 0.222
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18KG221SZ1D 220±25% 220 2200 1500 0.050 0.060
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18KG331SZ1D 330±25% 330 1700 1200 0.080 0.095
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18KG471SZ1D 470±25% 470 1500 1000 0.130 0.145
For DC power
line
2
Spec No.: JENF243A_9122S -01 P2/13

Remark
ESD Rank
2: 2 kV
 Typ.
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
Initial
values
Values
after
testing
 BLM18KG601SZ1D 600±25% 600 1300 1000 0.150 0.165
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18KG102SZ1D 1000±25% 1000 1000 800 0.200 0.230
For DC power
line
2
 BLM18AG121SZ1D 120±25% 120 - 800 0.18 0.28
For general
use
2
 BLM18AG151SZ1D 150±25% 150 - 700 0.25 0.35
For general
use
2
 BLM18AG221SZ1D 220±25% 220 - 700 0.25 0.35
For general
use
2
 BLM18AG331SZ1D 330±25% 330 - 600 0.30 0.40
For general
use
2
 BLM18AG471SZ1D 470±25% 470 - 550 0.35 0.45
For general
use
2
 BLM18AG601SZ1D 600±25% 600 - 500 0.38 0.48
For general
use
2
 BLM18AG102SZ1D 1000±25% 1000 - 450 0.50 0.60
For general
use
2
 BLM18BB050SZ1D 5±25% 5 - 800 0.05 0.10
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BA050SZ1D 5±25% 5 - 500 0.2 0.3
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB100SZ1D 10±25% 10 - 700 0.10 0.20
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BA100SZ1D 10±25% 10 - 500 0.25 0.35
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB220SZ1D 22±25% 22 - 700 0.20 0.30
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BA220SZ1D 22±25% 22 - 500 0.35 0.45
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB470SZ1D 47±25% 47 - 600 0.25 0.35
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD470SZ1D 47±25% 47 - 500 0.3 0.4
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BA470SZ1D 47±25% 47 - 300 0.55 0.65
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB600SZ1D 60±25% 60 - 600 0.25 0.35
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BA750SZ1D 75±25% 75 - 300 0.70 0.80
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB750SZ1D 75±25% 75 - 600 0.30 0.40
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB121SZ1D 120±25% 120 - 550 0.30 0.40
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD121SZ1D 120±25% 120 - 300 0.4 0.5
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BA121SZ1D 120±25% 120 - 200 0.9 1.0
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB141SZ1D 140±25% 140 - 500 0.35 0.45
For high speed
signal line
2
Spec No.: JENF243A_9122S -01 P3/13

Remark
ESD Rank
2: 2 kV
 Typ.
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
Initial
values
Values
after
testing
 BLM18BB151SZ1D 150±25% 150 - 450 0.37 0.47
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD151SZ1D 150±25% 150 - 300 0.4 0.5
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB221SZ1D 220±25% 220 - 450 0.45 0.55
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD221SZ1D 220±25% 220 - 250 0.45 0.55
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB331SZ1D 330±25% 330 - 400 0.58 0.68
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD331SZ1D 330±25% 330 - 250 0.5 0.6
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD421SZ1D 420±25% 420 - 250 0.55 0.65
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BB471SZ1D 470±25% 470 - 300 0.85 0.95
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD471SZ1D 470±25% 470 - 250 0.55 0.65
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD601SZ1D 600±25% 600 - 200 0.65 0.75
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD102SZ1D 1000±25% 1000 - 200 0.85 0.95
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD152SZ1D 1500±25% 1500 - 150 1.2 1.3
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD182SZ1D 1800±25% 1800 - 150 1.5 1.6
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD222SZ1D 2200±25% 2200 - 150 1.5 1.6
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18BD252SZ1D 2500±25% 2500 - 150 1.5 1.6
For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM18SG260TZ1D 26±25% 26 6000 1000 0.007 0.012
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
 BLM18SG700TZ1D 70±25% 70 4000 1000 0.020 0.030
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
 BLM18SG121TZ1D 120±25% 120 3000 1000 0.025 0.035
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
 BLM18SG221TZ1D 220±25% 220 2500 1000 0.040 0.055
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
 BLM18SG331TZ1D 330±25% 330 1500 1000 0.070 0.085
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
 BLM18SN220TZ1D 22±7 22 8000 5000 0.004 0.005
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
 BLM18KG260TZ1D 26±25% 26 6000 4000 0.007 0.012
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
 BLM18KG300TZ1D 30±25% 30 5000 3300 0.010 0.015
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
 BLM18KG700TZ1D 70±25% 70 3500 2200 0.022 0.032
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
 BLM18KG101TZ1D 100±25% 100 3000 1900 0.030 0.040
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
Spec No.: JENF243A_9122S -01 P4/13

Remark
ESD Rank
2: 2 kV
 Typ.
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
Initial
values
Values
after
testing
 BLM18KG121TZ1D 120±25% 120 3000 1900 0.030 0.040
For DC power
line (thin type)
2
*1 As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current of the BLM18PG (excluding BLM18PG300SZ1,